Case No: 2600294/17



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss R Smith

Respondents: 1. Quality Service Recruitment Ltd

2. MyPSU Ltd (In liquidation)

Heard at: Lincoln

On: Wednesday 6 December 2017

Before: Employment Judge Hutchinson

Members: Mr R Jones Ms H Andrews

Representation

Claimant: In person
First Respondent: Mr K Gray
Second Respondent: No appearance

JUDGMENT

The unanimous Judgment of the tribunal is:

- 1. The name of the first respondent is amended to Quality Service Recruitment Ltd
- 2. The claim of unfair dismissal is withdrawn and dismissed.
- 3. The claim of breach of contract in respect of notice pay is withdrawn and dismissed.
- 4. The claim of non-payment of holiday pay is withdrawn and dismissed.
- 5. The claims of pregnancy or maternity discrimination and sex discrimination fail and are dismissed.

Employment Judge Hutchinson
Date: 10 January 2018
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
16 January 2018

Case No: 2600294/17

Note; Written reasons have now been requested by the Claimant. Full written reasons will therefore be supplied to the parties as soon as possible